

LEE A. STEVENS lstevens@bhlaw.us.com Telephone (248) 646-6119 Direct Fax (248) 282-1082

May 31, 2016

Robert S. Huth, Jr., Esq. Kirk Huth Lange & Badalamenti 195000 Hall Road, Ste 100 Clinton Township, MI 48038

Robert C. Carollo, Jr., Esq. Kirk Huth Lange & Badalamenti 195000 Hall Road, Ste 100 Clinton Township, MI 48038

Re:

Lynnette Williams & Mailauni Ranzani-Williams

Our File No: 44974

#### Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed a copy of a draft Order Approving Settlement. I am also enclosing another copy of the Judgment. Would you please sign each and have them filed with the Court? I have ordered the settlement check and will soon forward to you a Satisfaction of Judgment which I propose to exchange for the settlement check. Once the Judgment has been entered, would you be kind enough to file the Order dismissing your portion of the case?

Very truly yours,

Lee A. Stevens

LAS/gmt Enclosures

cc/enc:

Ms. Lynnette Williams >

LYNNETTE WILLIAMS In Pro Per 20 Rose Terrace Street Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236 (313) 469-7016

LEE A. STEVENS (P29285)

and Third-Party Plaintiff

Attorney for Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff

# ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENT

City of Detroit, County of Wayne,  State of Michigan, on, 2016
PRESENT: HON. MURIEL HUGHES, Circuit Court Judge
Plaintiff Trustee and Henry Ford Health System having filed a Joint Motion for
Approval of Settlement, the matter having come on for hearing and all parties having been
heard on May 25, 2016;
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this Court approves the settlement between the
Trustee, Walter Sakowski, and Henry Ford Health System to resolve all claims between
them or which could have been brought between them as more fully described in the
Release executed by the Trustee. The Court finds that the settlement is in the best
interest of the Trust acting on behalf of Mailauni Williams and approves the same.
This is not a final order and does not close the case.
HON. MURIEL HUGHES, Circuit Court Judge APPROVED AS TO FORM AND SUBSTANCE:
ROBERT S. HUTH, JR. (P42531) Attorneys for Plaintiff/Counter-Defendants and Third-Party Defendants

### STATE OF MICHIGAN

# IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF WAYNE

MAILAUNI R. WILLIAMS IRRECOCABLE TRUST DATED DECEMBER 21, 1999, by WALTER SAKOWSKI, as Successor Trustee,

Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant,

Case No. 15-004480-CK Hon. Muriel Hughes

٧

HENRY FORD HEALTH SYSTEM, a Michigan non-profit corporation,

Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff and Third-Party Plaintiff,

V

LYNNETTE WILLIAMS, individually and as next friend and former guardian of Mailuani Williams, and MONIQUE WILLIAMS, Guardian of Mailuani Williams.

Third-Party Defendant,

and

MAILAUNI R. WILLIAMS IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED DECEMBER 21, 1999,

### Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant.

ROBERT S. HUTH, JR. (P42531)

ROBERT C. CAROLLO, JR. (P76542)
KIRK, HUTCH, LANGE &
BADALAMENTI, PLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff/Counter-Defendants
and Third-Party Defendants
19500 Hall Road, Suite 100
Clinton Township, MI 48038
(586) 412-4900
rhuth@khlblaw.com
rcarollo@khlblaw.com

LEE A. STEVENS (P29285)

BEIER HOWLETT, P.C.

Attorney for Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff and Third-Party Plaintiff
200 E. Long Lake Road, Suite 110

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304
(248) 645-9400
Istevens@bhlaw.us.com

VANESSA G. FLUKER (P64870)

VANESSA G. FLUKER, ESQ., PLLC

Attorney for Third Party Defendant,

Williams

2727 Second Avenue, Ste. 111

Detroit, MI 48201

(313) 393-6005

vgflawyer@sbcglobal.net

Attorney for Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff

and Third-Party Plaintiff

LYNNETTE WILLIAMS 20 Rose Terrace Street Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236 (313) 469-7016

## **JUDGMENT**

At a session of said Court, held in the Coleman A. Young Municipal Center, City of Detroit, County Wayne and State of Michigan, on
PRESENT: HON
Pursuant to MCR 2.403(M):
Judgment is entered in favor of Plaintiff, MAILAUNI R. WILLIAMS IRRECOCABLE
TRUST DATED DECEMBER 21, 1999, by WALTER SAKOWSKI, as Successor Trustee
and against Defendant, Henry Ford Health System, in the amount of Two Hundred
Seventy Five Thousand Dollars (\$275,000), inclusive of all fees, costs and interest
pursuant to the acceptance of a case evaluation award between the Plaintiff and
Defendant in that amount.
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE APPROVED AS TO FORM AND SUBSTANCE:
ROBERT S. HUTH, JR. (P42531) Attorneys for Plaintiff/Counter-Defendants and Third-Party Defendants  LEE A. STEVENS (P29285)